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Operating Expense Increases Since the Beginning of
COVID-19 Pandemic
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Wave 43 responses were collected from June 27 to July 24, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights



Pace of Move-Ins in Past 30 Days
ESI Waves 42-45
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Wave 42 responses were collected from May 31 to June 26, 2022

Wave 43 responses were collected from June 27 to July 24, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights
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Pace of Move-Outs in Past 30 Days
ESI Waves 42-45
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Wave 42 responses were collected from May 31 to June 26, 2022

Wave 43 responses were collected from June 27 to July 24, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights

*Sample size <30
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Wave 40 responses were collected from April 4 to May 1, 2022
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Severity of Staffing Shortages
ESI Waves 39-45
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Wave 40 responses were collected from April 4 to May 1, 2022

Wave 41 responses were collected from May 2 to May 27, 2022

Wave 42 responses were collected from May 31 to June 26, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022

Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights



Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022

Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights
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Share of Organizations Reporting Average Staff Tenure
ESI Wave 45
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Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights



Organization Anticipates Staffing Challenges Will Improve In...
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Wave 43 responses were collected from June 27 to July 24, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights
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Organization Anticipates Staffing Challenges Will Improve In...
ESI Wave 45
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Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights



Organizations Considering Diversifying Their Product
Waves 43-45
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Wave 43 responses were collected from June 27 to July 24, 2022

Wave 44 responses were collected from July 25 to August 21, 2022

Wave 45 responses were collected from August 22 to September 18, 2022
Source: NIC Executive Survey Insights



DEMOGRAPHICS



Demographics — W45

Types of properties owned/operated 47 responses received

* 66% Seniors Housing (IL/AL/MC)
* 21% Nursing Care

* 45% CCRC
(multiple responses allowed, will not add to 100%)

PROFIT STATUS:
FP: 49%

NFP: 45%

Both: 6%

SIZE:

1to 10: 66%
11to 25:21%
26+: 13%
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